

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. General Luna St., Central Barangay, Dipolog City Tel. No. 212-8294

e-mail: baczaneco@gmail.com

INVITATION TO BID

The Zamboanga del Norte Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ZANECO) Gen. Luna St., Dipolog City invites interested bidders to submit eligibility documents and to bid for the following:

House Wiring Materials and Labor in 16 Sitios/Puroks for 356 Households for $GAA\ SEP\ 2020$

Requisition No.: D2101-0017

One (1) Lot

ltem				ABC per	
No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Item	TOTAL ABC
1	Conductor, Duplex, #6, AWG	mtrs	10,680	26.25	280,350.00
2	Connector, Compression, YHO 100,#6-#2 ACSR RUN TO #6-#2	pcs	1,424	36.75	52,332.00
	Single Phase KWH Meter, Class 1, 240 V, 10(60) A, Electronic, Bottom Connected, 168-288 Volts, <0.2W Power Consumption (IML), Lithium Battery, Display Energy (KWH), Current (A), Voltage (V), Power (kW), Frequency (Hz), Reinforced Polycarbonate Alloy Glass Cover, Reverse Current Indicator, IP45 Weather Proof (25°C-75°C), Polycarbonate Transparent Terminal Cover with Hole Provision at the Two Sides and Bottom, ERC Seal, Two (2) Pieces Orange Color Rotary Type Meter Seal, Black Colored Meter Serial Number				
4	and Name of Coop. in the Nameplate. Housewiring Materials: (1 set-Circuit Breaker (30Amps); 2 pieces-Receptacle; 2 pieces-Bulb (15W); 2 pieces-Tumbler Switch; 1 set- Convenience Outlet (2gang); 2 pieces- Junction Box (Plastic with Cover); 5 meters-PDX Wire #10; 10 meters-PDX Wire #12; 10 Meters-PDX #14; 1 roll- Electrical Tape and 30 pieces-Insulated, Staple Wire)	pcs sets	356 356	1,155.00	710,220.00
5	Miscellaneous Assembly Units Housewiring Allocation	Per household	356	600	213,600.00
					1,667,682.00

Note: Certificate of Origin, Brand Names and Test Result must be included in the Technical Proposal Source of Fund: NEA Subsidy



ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. General Luna St., Central Barangay, Dipolog City Tel. No. 212-8294

e-mail: baczaneco@gmail.com

Approved Budget Contract: Php 1,667,682.00 Amount of Bid Documents: Php 5,000.00

Mode of Payment : 10% upon signing of the contract/mobilization

40% upon 60% accomplishment20% upon 80% accomplishment

20% upon 100% completion/ ready for inspection
 10% upon final release of NEA's 10% remaining fund

and issuance of Certificate of Acceptance

Completion Period : Ninety (90) days from receipt of Notice to Proceed

All Bidders shall be required to include the cost of all taxes such as but not limited to Value Added Tax (VAT), income tax, local taxes and other fiscal levies and duties which shall be itemized in the bid form and reflected in the detailed estimates. Such bids, including taxes, shall be the bases for bid evaluation comparison and for determining the **Lowest Calculated Bid**, *one* (1) lot.

The scope of detailed technical requirements is outlined in the Bid Documents to be provided to all interested bidders upon application addressed to the Chairperson Bids and Awards Committee and/or BAC Secretariat thru Liezel C. Bongcawel e-mail address: baczaneco@gmail.com or Telephone Nos. (065) 212-8294 upon payment of the above-stated amount of bid documents.

Also, all concerns shall be clarified and discussed during the Pre Bid Conference. However, only prospective bidders/ authorized representatives who have purchased the bid documents shall be allowed to participate and raise or submit written queries. The procurement shall be bid in accordance with the provisions of R.A. No. 9184.



ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. General Luna St., Central Barangay, Dipolog City Tel. No. 212-8294

e-mail: baczaneco@gmail.com

ZANECO reserves the right to accept and/or reject any bid, to annul bidding process, and to reject all Bids at any time prior to the Contract of Award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder(s).

(SGD) LOU MARVIN D. SAGARIO BAC CHAIRPERSON